
 2025 CURRENT ELECTED OFFICIALS

OFFICE NAME FIRST MIDDLE LAST OFFICE ADDRESS OFFICE EMAIL OFFICE PHONE

U.S.

PRESIDENT Donald J Trump 1600 Pennsylvania Ave. Washington DC 20500 https://www.whitehouse.gov/ 202-456-7041

    VICE PRESIDENT JD Vance 1600 Pennsylvania Ave. Washington DC 20500 https://www.whitehouse.gov/ 202-456-7041

US SENATOR Jim Banks 303 Hart Senate Office Bldg. Washington DC 20510 https://www.senate.gov/states/IN/intro.htm 202-224-4814

Todd Young 185 Dirksen Senate Office Bldg. Washington DC 20510 https://www.senate.gov/states/IN/intro.htm 202-224-5623

US REP DIST 3 Marlin A Stutzman 404 Cannon House Office Bldg. Washington DC 20516 https://stutzman.house.gov/ 202-224-3121

STATE

GOVERNOR Mike Braun 200 W. Washington St. Indianapolis, IN 46204 https://www.in.gov/gov/ 317-232-4567

    LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR Micah Beckwith 200 W. Washington St. Indianapolis, IN 46204 https://www.in.gov/lg/ 317-232-4545

ATTORNEY GENERAL Todd Rokita 200 W. Washington St. #219 Indianapolis, IN 46204 https://www.in.gov/attorneygeneral/ 317-232-6201

SECRETARY OR STATE Diego Morales 200 W. Washington St., 201 Indianapolis IN 46204 https://www.in.gov/sos/ 317-232-6531

COMPTROLLER Elise Nieshalla 200 W. Washington St., #240 Indianapolis, IN 46204 https://www.in.gov/comptroller/ 317-232-3300

TREASURER OF STATE Daniel Elliott 200 W. Washington St. #242 Indianapolis, IN 46204 https://www.in.gov/tos/about-the-office/contact-us/ 317-233-1780

STATE SENATOR DIST 19 Travis Holdman 200 W. Washington St. Indianapolis, IN 46204 https://iga.in.gov/information/find-legislators 800-382-9467

STATE REP DIST 79 Matthew S Lehman 200 W. Washgton St., Indianapolis, IN 46204 https://iga.in.gov/information/find-legislators 800-382-9841

LOCAL

ASSESSOR Mary Beery 313 Jefferson St, Decatur IN 46733 mbeery@adamscounty.in.gov 260-724-5301

AUDITOR Tony Mellencamp 313 Jefferson St, Decatur IN 46733 tmellencamp@adamscounty.in.gov 260-724-5303

CLERK Shelly M Brite 112 S 2nd St Room A, Decatur IN 46733 sbrite@adamscounty.in.gov 260-724-5309

CORONER Monica L Fennig 911 W. Peacekeeper Way, Decatur, IN 46733 mfennig@adamscounty.in.gov 260-525-1981

CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE Chad E Kukelhan 112 S 2nd St Room C, Decatur IN 46733 ckukelhan@adamscounty.in.gov 260-724-5307

PROSECUTOR Jeremy W Brown 112 S 2nd St Room B, Decatur IN 46733 jbrown@adamscounty.in.gov 260-724-5338

RECORDER Thomas R Krueckeberg 313 Jefferson St, Decatur IN 46733 tkrueckeberg@adamscounty.in.gov 260-724-5343

SHERIFF Daniel L Mawhorr 911 Peacekeepers Way, Decatur IN 46733 dmawhorr@adamscounty.in.gov 260-724-5345

SUPERIOR COURT JUDGE Samuel K Conrad 122 S 3rd St, Decatur IN 46733 sconrad@adamscounty.in.gov 260-724-5347

SURVEYOR Michael Werling 313 Jefferson St, Decatur IN 46733 mwerling@adamscounty.in.gov 260-724-5349

TREASURER Edgar B Dyer 313 Jefferson St, Decatur IN 46733 edyer@adamscounty.in.gov 260-724-5353

COMMISSIONERS:

DISTRICT 1 Stan Stoppenhagen 313 Jefferson St, Decatur IN 46733 sstoppenhagen@adamscounty.in.gov 260-724-5314

DISTRICT 2 Steven R Bailey 313 Jefferson St, Decatur IN 46733 sbailey@adamscounty.in.gov 260-724-5314

DISTRICT 3 Douglas L Bauman 313 Jefferson St, Decatur IN 46733 dbauman@adamscounty.in.gov 260-724-5314

COUNCILMAN:

DISTRICT 1 Fred Velez 313 Jefferson St, Decatur IN 46733 fvelez@adamscounty.in.gov 260-724-5314

DISTRICT 2 Leonard Corral 313 Jefferson St, Decatur IN 46733 lcorral@adamscounty.in.gov 260-724-5314

DISTRICT 3 Cory Sprunger 313 Jefferson St, Decatur IN 46733 csprunger@adamscounty.in.gov 260-724-5314

DISTRICT 4 Robert E Rhoades 313 Jefferson St, Decatur IN 46733 rrhoades@adamscounty.in.gov 260-724-5314

AT LARGE Dennis C Bluhm 313 Jefferson St, Decatur IN 46733 dbluhm@adamscounty.in.gov 260-724-5314

AT LARGE James J Voglewede 313 Jefferson St, Decatur IN 46733 jvoglewede@adamscounty.in.gov 260-724-5314

AT LARGE John P Summers 313 Jefferson St, Decatur IN 46733 jsummers@adamscounty.in.gov 260-724-5314
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TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES HOME ADDRESS: PERSONAL EMAIL: PERSONAL PHONE

Blue Creek Monica Schaefer 2510 S 650 E, Monroe IN 46772 260-592-7014

French Jeremiah Lipscomb 6373 W 300 S-1, Bluffton IN 46714 jslksl@hotmail.com 260-849-0757

Hartford Kerry L Steiner 5090 W 700 S, Geneva IN 46740 ksteiner1979@gmail.com 260-334-5100

Jefferson Robert W Reef 8421 S 450 E, Berne IN 46711 reefrobert@gmail.com 260-589-3924

Kirkland Jerod Adler 2885 N 400 W, Decatur IN 46733 260-615-4697

Monroe Gerald M Walker 412 N Jefferson St, Berne IN 46711 gncwalker@hotmail.com 260-589-2208

Preble Darrel Ehlerding 8340 N 600 W, Decatur IN 46733 darrelehlerding@gmail.com 260-701-8369

Root Fred J Kunkel 726 E 850 N, Decatur IN 46733 260-701-2696

St Mary's Megan Clouse 502 N St Rd 101, Decatur IN 46733 johnsonme1994@yahoo.com 260-517-9289

Union Karla Marbach 7088 N 600 E, Decatur IN 46733 kmarbach@adamscounty.in.gov 260-724-3559

Wabash Jeanene Neuenschwander 601 W 700 S, Berne IN 46711 260-589-2133

Washington Corey L Affolder 278 W 400 N, Decatur IN 46733 corey@abcrealestateinc.com 260-692-2742

TOWNSHIP BOARD MEMBERS

Blue Creek Ben Templin 5717 E St Rd 218, Berne IN 46711 260-849-9427

Blue Creek Kyle Roe 5758 E 200 S, Monroe IN 46772 krue20steelers@yahoo.com 260-592-6747

Blue Creek Jeffery W Yoder 4774 E 300 S, Monroe IN 46772 260-592-7597

French JB Baumgartner 5929 W 200 S-1, Bluffton IN 46714 260-402-1045

French Doug Hill 3604 W 350 S, Berne IN 46711 260-307-6067

French Mike Lipscomb 3511 W 500 S, Berne IN 46711 mikejlipscomb@yahoo.com 260-849-0634

Hartford Dawn Kreigh 5120 Linn Grove Rd, Linn Grove IN 46711 260-433-0724

Hartford Michael G Liechty 7425 S 400 W, Geneva IN 46740 260-692-2722

Hartford Dee W Teeple 4284 W SR 218, Berne IN 46711 260-615-1836

Jefferson Mark Merkel 3893 E 1100 S, Geneva IN 46740 markmerkel@watchtv.net 260-760-8340

Jefferson Mark Lehmann 7121 S 550 E, Berne IN 46711 260-589-8186

Jefferson Dennis E Caffee 3715 E 900 S, Geneva IN 46740 260-589-3361

Kirkland Rene Brown 3944 W 200 N, Decatur IN 46733 260-692-6486

Kirkland David R Bluhm 3241 W SR 124, Monroe IN 46772 dlbfarms@live.com 260-417-1509

Kirkland Rebecca Leichty 4300 W 500 N, Decatur IN 46733

Monroe Brice E Amstutz 766 W Water St, Berne IN 46711 260-525-2563

Monroe Trisha Moser 909 W Main St, Berne IN 46711 260-849-3404

Monroe Nancy M Walker 412 N Jefferson St, Berne IN 46711 gncwalker@hotmail.com 260-589-2208

Preble Timothy Hoffman 6901 N 450 W, Decatur IN 46733 twhoffman21@gmail.com 260-301-6010

Preble Micah Borne 6191 N 450 W, Decatur IN 46733 bornefarm@gmail.com 260-410-6660

Preble Dennis A Werling 7858 N 400 W, Decatur IN 46733 werlingdaw@gmail.com 260-547-4337

Root Trevor Callahan 2462 Tigers Trail, Decatur IN 46733 tncallahan1@gmail.com

Root Michael Sweney 2865 W US Hwy 224, Decatur IN 46733 michael@bhgrepair.com 260-417-2885

Root Ryan C Miller 6797 N 200 E, Decatur IN 46733 260-615-6663

St Mary's Tony Heiser 4960 E 450 N, Decatur IN 46733 tony.heiser@hotmail.com 260-223-1030

St Mary's James R Jones 5660 E 450 N, Decatur IN 46733 260-592-7757

St Mary's John (Randy) Johnson 3223 N Piqua Rd, Decatur IN 46733 260-592-7429

Union Scott Marbach 7088 N 600 E, Decatur IN 46733 260-724-3559

Union David Gerber 5640 E 1000 N, Decatur IN 46733 260-223-8676

Union Jessica Roemer 9350 N 500 E, Decatur IN 46733 jessica@girodfarms.com 260-223-7049

Wabash John M Amstutz 2686 E 800 S, Geneva IN 46740 260-525-0143

Wabash Mark L Neuenschwander 601 W 700 S, Berne IN 46711 260-525-2133

Wabash Steven Kuhn 2032 W St Rd 116, Geneva IN 46740 260-251-0599

Washington Susan Price Miller 4480 N 200 E, Decatur IN 46733 260-223-0406
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Washington Abigail M Dyer 1009 Lake Shores Dr, Decatur IN 46733 amdyer79@gmail.com 260-724-8794

Washington Michele Barger 120 Grey Goose Blvd, Decatur IN 46733 260-403-8000

SCHOOL BOARDS

  ADAMS CENTRAL:

   District 1 Benjamin L Liechty 4300 W 500 N, Decatur IN 46733 liechty@accs.k12.i.us 260-223-1572

   District 2 Heather M Frank 4885 W 200 S-1, Bluffton IN 46714 frank@accs.k12.in.us 260-760-1131

   District 3 Jeremi D Schortgen 917 N 100 E, Monroe IN 46772 schortgen@acs.k12.in.us 260-223-0108

   District 4 Shelly Gerber 172 South St, Monroe IN 46772 gerber@accs.k12.in.us 260-417-1456

   District 5 Rhonda M Isch 4144 E 550 N, Decatur IN 46733 isch@accs.k12.in.us 260-223-1429

   District 6 Douglas Schultz 6176 E 100 S, DecaturIN 46733 schultz@accs.k12.in.us 260-409-4563

   At Large Mike Brown 1845 S 700 W-1, Bluffton, IN 46714 brown@accs.k12.in.us 260-692-2142

NORTH ADAMS:

   District 1 Wylie Sirk II 104 Lake Ct, Decatur IN 46733 wsirk53@gmail.com 260-706-3228

   District 1 Joel A Miller 5964 N Piqua Rd, Decatur IN 46733 jmiller3098@gmail.com 260-849-0187

   District 1 David Hill 245 Briarwood Trl, Decatur IN 46733 260-403-6245

   District 2 Jill Colclasure 7556 N 300 E, Decatur IN 46733 jlrash7@yahoo.com 260-223-9578

   District 2 Darlene Hebble Juengel 6892 N 600 W, Decatur IN 46733 260-223-1101

   District 2 Michelle R Stimpson 1472 E 900 N, Decatur IN 46733 tms089@mediacombb.net 260-437-9568

   At Large Stacey Bussel 1027 Cross Pointe, Decatur IN 46733 260-517-9297

SOUTH ADAMS:

   District 1 Landon Patterson 5343 W 800 S, Geneva IN 46740 260-849-2644

   District 2 Arlene Amstutz 2682 E 800 S, Geneva IN 46740 bernehardware@hotmail.com 260-525-0146

   District 3 Adam Lehman 1425 Claw Ct, Berne IN 46711 260-849-0292

   District 3 Mitchel Sprunger 1005 Mill Pond Rd, Berne IN 46711 260-849-2069

   District 4 Rhonda Briggs 130 E Line St, Geneva IN 46740 260-589-3133

   District 5 Brian (Buzz) Caffee 1727 W 500 S, Berne IN 46711 caffee.brian@yahoo.com 260-452-7415

   At Large Kyle Litwiller 312 Salmon Run, Berne IN 46711 260-849-0197
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CITY OFFICIALS

BERNE:

Mayor Gregg A Sprunger 158 W Franklin St, Berne IN 46711 mayor@cityofberne.in.gov 260-589-8526

Clerk Treasurer Kalla J Caffee 158 W Franklin St, Berne IN 46711 kcaffee@cityofberne.in.gov 260-589-8526

City Council District 1 Curtis L Wurster 158 W Franklin St, Berne IN 46711 cwurster@cityofberne.in.gov 260-589-8526

City Council District 2 Kelly Amstutz 158 W Franklin St, Berne IN 46711 kamstutz@cityofberne.in.gov 260-589-8526

City Council District 3 Rodney E Mason 158 W Franklin St, Berne IN 46711 rmason@cityofberne.in.gov 260-589-8526

City Council District 4 Ron Dull 158 W Franklin St, Berne IN 46711 rdull@cityofberne.in.gov 260-589-8526

City Council District At Large Wes Haight 158 W Franklin St, Berne IN 46711 whaight@cityofberne.in.gov 260-589-8526

DECATUR:

Mayor Daniel Rickord 172 N 2nd St, Decatur IN 46733 drickord@cityofdecatur.in.gov 260-724-7171

Clerk Treasurer Eran Hackman 172 N 2nd St, Decatur IN 46733 ehackman@cityofdecatur.in.gov 260-724-7171

City Council District 1 Jenny Bowers Shultz 172 N 2nd St, Decatur IN 46733 jshultz@cityofdecatur.in.gov 260-724-7171

City Council District 2 Tyler P Fullenkamp 172 N 2nd St, Decatur IN 46733 tfullenkamp@cityofdecatur.in.gov 260-724-8959

City Council District 3 Abby Wilder 172 N 2nd St, Decatur IN 46733 awilder@cityofdecatur.in.gov 260-724-7171

City Council District 4 Scott D Murray 172 N 2nd St, Decatur IN 46733 smurray@cityofdecatur.in.gov 260-724-7171

City Council At Large Matthew J Dyer 172 N 2nd St, Decatur IN 46733 mdyer@cityofdecatur.in.gov 260-724-8794

GENEVA:

Clerk Treasurer Christina M Booth 410 E Line St, Geneva IN 46740 cmbooth@townofgeneva.in.gov 260-368-7251

Town Council District 1 Arlen R Mitchel 410 E Line St, Geneva IN 46740 amitchel@townofgeneva.in.gov 260-368-7251

Town Council District 2 Agnes Schoch 410 E Line St, Geneva IN 46740 aschoch@townofgeneva.in.gov 260-368-7251

Town Council District 3 Andrew Briggs 410 E Line St, Geneva IN 46740 abriggs@fm.bank 260-368-7251

Town Council At Large Lynn Burry 410 E Line St, Geneva IN 46740 lburry@townofgeneva.in.gov 260-368-7251

Town Council At Large Stan Ringger 410 E Line St, Geneva IN 46740 sringger@townofgeneva.in.gov 260-368-7251

MONROE:

Clerk Treasurer Rachel Tague 233 Tower Dr, Monroe IN 46772 rtague@clerkofin.gov 260-692-6125

Town Council District 1 Michael J Geels 233 Tower Dr, Monroe IN 46772 rgeels@townofin.gov 260-692-6215

Town Council District 2 Joshua Geerken 233 Tower Dr, Monroe IN 46772 rgeerken@townofin.gov 260-692-6215

Town Council District 3 David N Bard 233 Tower Dr, Monroe IN 46772 rbard@townofin.gov 260-692-6125
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